CuUID

05536
00227
66310
62604
11065
67955
24212
23521
19976
24694
61650
08111
61004
68645
05913
68448
68490
24692
04735
64131
68465
66357
04142
23957
01999

VERI BANC®, INc., Beyond ‘CAMELS’ Post Office Box 608, Greenville, Rhode Island 02828 1-800-837-4226 (1-800-VERIBANC)

Institution Name

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNI

PENTAGON

STATE EMPLOYEES
BOEING EMPLOYEES
SECURITY SERVICE
ALLIANT
SCHOOLSFIRST
DIGITAL

FIRST TECHNOLOGY
AMERICA FIRST

THE GOLDEN 1
RANDOLPH-BROOKS
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
SUNCOAST

ALASKA USA

CITIZENS EQUITY FIRST

VYSTAR
MOUNTAIN AMERICA
BETHPAGE

PENNSYLVANIA STATE EMPL

STAR ONE

DELTA COMMUNITY
KINECTA

AMERICAN AIRLINES
LOGIX

Top 100 Credit Unions by Total Loans Data Page: 1
Quarter Ending 06/30/2014 03/31/2014 06/30/2013 06/30/2012
Data Release Date 09/02/2014 06/03/2014 08/30/2013 08/31/2012
City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
VIENNA VA 42,107,522 1 40,322,307 1 36,445,362 1 32,200,548 1
ALEXANDRIA VA 16,226,835 2 15,514,393 2 14,167,277 2 13,334,324 3
RALEIGH NC 15,784,352 3 15,248,174 3 14,060,023 3 13,554,635 2
TUKWILA WA 7,736,400 4 7,466,765 5 6,861,793 4 6,949,790 4
SAN ANTONIO X 7,605,775 5 7,470,504 4 6,797,509 5 6,202,585 5
CHICAGO IL 4,850,558 6 4,485,869 7 3,273,561 15 3,278,072 12
SANTA ANA CA 4,657,925 7 4,501,342 6 4,204,128 6 4,275,888 6
MARLBOROUGH MA 4,621,274 8 4,343,504 8 4,157,501 7 3,712,936 7
MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 4,489,081 9 4,207,326 9 3,329,360 14 3,253,205 13
RIVERDALE uTt 4,209,485 10 4,075,158 10 3,816,724 8 3,572,558 10
SACRAMENTO CA 4,154,883 11 3,966,611 11 3,603,699 10 3,639,062 8
LIVE OAK X 3,979,613 12 3,833,822 12 3,474,218 11 3,149,937 16
SAN DIEGO CA 3,908,053 13 3,490,642 15 3,151,206 16 3,155,310 15
TAMPA FL 3,884,373 14 3,808,315 13 N.A.  NA. N.AA. NA.
ANCHORAGE AK 3,851,372 15 3,688,656 14 3,434,803 12 3,224,408 14
PEORIA IL 3,522,732 16 3,472,361 16 3,367,189 13 3,358,530 11
JACKSONVILLE FL 3,294,792 17 3,161,893 17 3,009,194 17 2,647,037 20
WEST JORDAN uTt 3,245,791 18 3,057,609 18 2,688,251 22 2,482,920 24
BETHPAGE NY 3,021,573 19 2,878,883 21 2,711,701 21 2,500,538 23
HARRISBURG PA 2,975,693 20 2,898,981 19 2,755,547 19 2,666,697 18
SUNNYVALE CA 2,914,163 21 2,893,884 20 2,809,216 18 2,665,928 19
ATLANTA GA 2,898,720 22 2,765,721 22 2,724,492 20 2,557,190 21
MANHATTAN BEAC CA 2,842,088 23 2,667,558 24 2,456,224 24 2,295,400 26
FORT WORTH X 2,833,972 24 2,689,522 23 2,436,114 25 2,534,813 22
BURBANK CA 2,722,244 25 2,601,397 25 2,303,883 26 2,335,614 25

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.

Copyright ©2014 by VERIBANC, Inc., Greenville, Rhode Island




CuUID

24382
68579
11570
24563
02551
67297
68095
66751
05582
08116
60269
60060
15802
62745
62514
60705
68437
66328
66330
06694
17429
24524
62005
24326
68574
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Institution Name

SAN ANTONIO
PATELCO

ENT

ESL

POLICE & FIRE
SPACE COAST
EASTMAN
LANDMARK

BANK FUND STAFF
TEACHERS

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA COMM

TEACHERS
HUDSON VALLEY

ONPOINT COMMUNITY

LAKE MICHIGAN

TEXAS DOW EMPLOYEES

BELLCO
WRIGHT-PATT

STATE EMPLOYEES CU OF M

MEMBERS 1ST
VISIONS
TINKER
MELROSE
CHEVRON

GENERAL ELECTRIC

Top 100 Credit Unions by Total Loans Data Page: 2
Quarter Ending 06/30/2014 03/31/2014 06/30/2013 06/30/2012
Data Release Date 09/02/2014 06/03/2014 08/30/2013 08/31/2012

City

SAN ANTONIO
PLEASANTON
COLORADO SPRIN
ROCHESTER
PHILADELPHIA
MELBOURNE
KINGSPORT

NEW BERLIN
WASHINGTON
HAUPPAUGE
NORTH LIBERTY
SOUTH BEND
POUGHKEEPSIE
PORTLAND
GRAND RAPIDS
LAKE JACKSON
GREENWOOD VILL
BEAVERCREEK
LINTHICUM
MECHANICSBURG
ENDWELL
OKLAHOMA CITY
BRIARWOOD
OAKLAND
CINCINNATI

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

State

TX
CA
CoO
NY
PA
FL
TN
Wi
DC
NY
IA
IN
NY
OR
Mi
TX
CoO
OH
MD
PA
NY
OK
NY
CA
OH

($000) Rank

2,602,752 26
2,591,931 27
2,371,501 28
2,363,378 29
2,318,552 30
2,274,556 31
2,218,013 32
2,168,415 33
2,127,467 34
2,118,839 35
2,104,456 36
2,081,331 37
2,072,205 38
2,061,164 39
2,012,726 40
2,010,878 41
2,005,034 42
1,994,792 43
1,963,886 44
1,960,943 45
1,895,771 46
1,878,799 47
1,863,734 48
1,859,368 49
1,801,495 50

($000) Rank

2,592,667 26
2,453,753 27
2,274,164 30
2,311,099 28
2,294,789 29
2,198,844 31
2,149,157 32
2,096,842 33
2,086,424 34
2,041,027 35
2,022,394 36
1,982,489 39
1,999,658 38
1,999,930 37
1,842,568 46
1,936,021 41
1,924,464 42
1,869,319 45
1,956,708 40
1,877,901 43
1,874,564 44
1,828,804 47
1,778,232 50
1,807,387 48
1,795,528 49

($000) Rank

2,663,716 23
2,132,874 29
2,048,898 31
2,225,069 28
2,234,506 27
2,118,618 30
1,994,837 33
1,828,571 40
2,036,038 32
1,886,832 36
1,676,896 47
1,844,736 38
1,878,095 37
1,925,817 35
1,715,708 45
1,839,044 39
1,795,951 41
1,671,366 48
1,967,962 34
1,760,676 42
1,695,827 46
1,671,090 49
1,729,641 43
1,577,467 52
1,611,384 51

($000) Rank

2,696,723 17
2,018,448 30
1,951,133 32
2,167,142 27
2,161,188 28
1,975,701 31
1,852,039 34
1,616,362 43
2,106,565 29
1,879,708 33
1,342,788 61
1,722,942 39
1,831,968 36
1,841,453 35
1,626,622 41
1,615,728 44
1,590,517 46
1,342,548 62
1,770,642 38
1,621,296 42
1,648,383 40
1,523,773 48
1,574,942 47
1,418,751 52
1,397,552 55

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.

Copyright ©2014 by VERIBANC, Inc., Greenville, Rhode Island
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Top 100 Credit Unions by Total Loans Data Page: 3
Quarter Ending 06/30/2014 03/31/2014 06/30/2013 06/30/2012
Data Release Date 09/02/2014 06/03/2014 08/30/2013 08/31/2012
CUID Institution Name City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
64418 VERIDIAN WATERLOO 1A 1,791,570 51 1,712,188 51 1,532,083 54 1,413,941 54
18297 COASTAL RALEIGH NC 1,784,484 52 1,690,478 54 1,415,249 66 1,164,528 79
00857 AFFINITY BASKING RIDGE NJ 1,772,749 53 1,712,161 52 1,724,258 44 1,803,847 37
68615 NAVY ARMY COMMUNITY CORPUS CHRISTI X 1,748,457 54 1,705,079 53 1,613,627 50 1,284,909 67
68187 BAXTER VERNON HILLS IL 1,742,867 55 1,667,085 55 1,517,079 55 1,379,925 56
02099 CITADEL EXTON PA 1,717,224 56 1,619,467 57 1,441,725 61 1,361,304 59
60793 REDWOOD SANTA ROSA CA 1,714,046 57 1,665,943 56 1,497,446 57 1,436,490 51
23279 MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSIT EAST LANSING MI 1,668,570 58 1,587,538 58 1,439,327 62 1,294,063 65
68375 SERVICE PORTSMOUTH NH 1,623,613 59 1,564,190 59 1,499,306 56 1,353,833 60
68203 SPOKANE TEACHERS LIBERTY LAKE WA 1,593,016 60 1,545,996 61 1,433,978 63 1,303,932 64
60042 WASHINGTON STATE EMPLO OLYMPIA WA 1,588,476 61 1,367,599 76 1,129,782 91 1,001,214 95
60058 GECU EL PASO TX 1,572,359 62 1,522,054 62 1,444,505 60 1,439,673 50
66836 VIRGINIA CREDIT UNION INC. NORTH CHESTERFI VA 1,569,338 63 1,506,874 65 1,418,831 65 1,337,199 63
05588 UNITED NATIONS LONG ISLAND CITY  NY 1,564,645 64 1,556,278 60 1,482,043 58 1,462,296 49
66642 COMMUNITY FIRST APPLETON Wi 1,562,964 65 1,520,233 63 1,294,117 69 1,230,582 72
02760 NASSAU EDUCATORS WESTBURY NY 1,541,002 66 1,507,578 64 1,405,324 67 1,287,181 66
00051 STATE EMPLOYEES ALBANY NY 1,538,856 67 1,494,476 67 1,426,779 64 1,364,583 58
09976 GROW FINANCIAL TAMPA FL 1,530,674 68 1,464,045 68 1,239,613 78 1,159,405 80
24362 AFFINITY PLUS SAINT PAUL MN 1,501,227 69 1,494,845 66 1,472,754 59 1,415,297 53
63194 IDAHO CENTRAL CHUBBUCK ID 1,483,431 70 1,383,899 71 1,199,722 85 1,016,320 93
67190 SUMMIT MADISON Wi 1,452,663 71 1,397,608 69 1,251,671 76 1,200,880 75
06288 UNITED SAINT JOSEPH MI 1,441,560 72 1,380,619 72 1,231,512 79 1,153,308 82
68600 MIDFLORIDA LAKELAND FL 1,420,996 73 1,380,247 73 1,249,425 77 1,037,100 92
67390 GEORGIAS OWN ATLANTA GA 1,416,912 74 1,373,122 74 1,329,130 68 1,140,463 84
67278 PAWTUCKET PAWTUCKET RI 1,407,680 75 1,387,985 70 1,283,989 72 1,102,921 89

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.

Copyright ©2014 by VERIBANC, Inc., Greenville, Rhode Island



CuUID

14384
00196
66703
07840
07544
01367
60153
24063
03238
68601
05797
67928
67664
11307
66834
05500
24224
15732
68366
68429
66492
68085
62047
13242
08333

VERI BANC®, INc., Beyond ‘CAMELS’ Post Office Box 608, Greenville, Rhode Island 02828 1-800-837-4226 (1-800-VERIBANC)

Institution Name

MISSION

GTE

WESCOM CENTRAL
TRULIANT
REDSTONE
UNIVERSITY
MUNICIPAL
FOUNDERS
DESERT SCHOOLS
WINGS FINANCIAL
ORNL

EECU
COMMUNITYAMERICA
APPLE

ROYAL
NORTHWEST
ROCKLAND
WESTERN

SAFE

TRAVIS

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
KNOXVILLE TVA EMPLOYEES

LAKE TRUST
CHARTWAY
TOWER

Top 100 Credit Unions by Total Loans Data Page: 4
Quarter Ending 06/30/2014 03/31/2014 06/30/2013 06/30/2012
Data Release Date 09/02/2014 06/03/2014 08/30/2013 08/31/2012
City State ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank ($000) Rank
SAN DIEGO CA 1,397,028 76 1,360,180 77 1,203,440 82 1,249,100 69
TAMPA FL 1,358,361 77 1,369,031 75 1,262,553 74 1,148,754 83
PASADENA CA 1,354,506 78 1,302,958 79 1,258,732 75 1,284,691 68
WINSTON SALEM NC 1,341,186 79 1,303,287 78 1,272,769 73 1,214,981 74
HUNTSVILLE AL 1,306,675 80 1,300,403 80 1,292,451 70 1,238,118 71
AUSTIN X 1,300,287 81 1,267,314 82 962,942 N.A. 816,967 N.A.
NEW YORK NY 1,283,690 82 1,271,525 81 1,226,403 80 1,196,583 76
LANCASTER scC 1,268,941 83 1,241,428 84 1,213,321 81 1,157,711 81
PHOENIX AZ 1,258,331 84 1,253,278 83 1,285,252 71 1,364,635 57
APPLE VALLEY MN 1,255,007 85 1,222,473 85 1,199,956 84 1,174,202 77
OAK RIDGE TN 1,243,266 86 1,190,767 86 1,142,666 88 1,108,343 88
FORT WORTH X 1,240,928 87 1,180,403 89 1,053,374 N.A. 970,093 N.A.
LENEXA KS 1,232,796 88 1,180,735 88 1,200,130 83 1,115,117 87
FAIRFAX VA 1,218,887 89 1,183,410 87 1,187,602 86 1,089,868 90
EAU CLAIRE wi 1,215,752 90 1,174,953 91 1,138,274 89 1,123,311 85
HERNDON VA 1,206,405 91 1,171,509 93 1,075,410 95 973,094 100
ROCKLAND MA 1,200,488 92 1,173,777 92 1,110,891 93 1,001,135 96
HAWTHORNE CA 1,198,921 93 1,156,697 94 1,069,909 98 1,015,269 94
NORTH HIGHLAND CA 1,190,706 94 1,143,660 95 993,200 N.A. 980,507 99
VACAVILLE CA 1,181,037 95 1,109,478 N.A. 1,006,653 N.A. 959,492 N.A.
MADISON wi 1,168,389 96 1,132,180 97 1,073,479 97 1,038,761 91
KNOXVILLE TN 1,164,578 97 1,125,620 99 1,065,084 99 938,508 N.A.
LANSING MI 1,162,295 98 1,129,444 98 1,074,799 96 962,670 N.A.
VIRGINIA BEACH VA 1,161,514 99 1,177,101 90 1,119,289 92 1,170,887 78
LAUREL MD 1,155,991 100 1,139,366 96 1,131,083 90 1,222,754 73

N.A. - NOT APPLICABLE or NOT MEANINGFUL
Above numbers do not reflect re-filed (amended) Call Reports after the above referenced Data Release Date.

Notice: Feel free to use this information for any article or news story. A source "www.veribanc.com" would be appreciated. Have
guestions about this data or a particular institution, feel free to contact us @ 1-800-837-4226 or service@veribanc.com.
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